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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2008 - 11/04/2008

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2008  9:09:26AM

Assembly District 64

 39,600 PUBLIC COUNTER

 268 EMERGENCY

 1,468 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,066 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,042 

 24,637 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALANA LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCY KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SCHOENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILS LENNARTSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOBLOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,646 

Unrecorded  19,396 

Assembly District 65

 54,027 PUBLIC COUNTER

 18 EMERGENCY

 2,688 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,761 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  60,941 

 35,649 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JOHN REDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD STEWART (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,651 

Unrecorded  25,290 

Assembly District 66

 58,049 PUBLIC COUNTER

 339 EMERGENCY

 3,917 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,803 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  67,362 

 46,253 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BORIS ZILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MULLAY ROTHBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHOENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,257 

Unrecorded  21,105 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2008 - 11/04/2008

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2008  9:09:26AM

Assembly District 67

 60,184 PUBLIC COUNTER

 377 EMERGENCY

 3,482 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,600 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  68,608 

 45,317 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 EVE MARKEVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SACK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,321 

Unrecorded  23,287 

Assembly District 68

 41,406 PUBLIC COUNTER

 264 EMERGENCY

 1,079 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,542 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  45,563 

 27,354 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 SURROGATE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,355 

Unrecorded  18,208 

Assembly District 69

 54,202 PUBLIC COUNTER

 503 EMERGENCY

 2,626 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,206 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  60,942 

 41,256 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE GOULD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,260 

Unrecorded  19,682 

Assembly District 70

 46,522 PUBLIC COUNTER

 621 EMERGENCY

 1,309 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,839 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  51,531 

 34,022 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DOMINIC FLUDO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,023 

Unrecorded  17,508 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2008 - 11/04/2008

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2008  9:09:26AM

Assembly District 71

 44,210 PUBLIC COUNTER

 383 EMERGENCY

 1,272 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,313 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,671 

 32,031 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 EREZ HARARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHOVAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,035 

Unrecorded  16,636 

Assembly District 72

 34,350 PUBLIC COUNTER

 126 EMERGENCY

 524 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,610 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,924 

 22,976 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DECOLONIZE PUERTO RICO NOW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,977 

Unrecorded  13,947 

Assembly District 73

 55,306 PUBLIC COUNTER

 781 EMERGENCY

 3,461 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,432 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  63,895 

 35,457 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX FOROSTANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN J. BERLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GISCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA S. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY INNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,465 

Unrecorded  28,430 

Page 4 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2008 - 11/04/2008

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2008  9:09:26AM

Assembly District 74

 53,063 PUBLIC COUNTER

 493 EMERGENCY

 2,367 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,613 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  59,627 

 37,139 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BARRY YOUNGERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,145 

Unrecorded  22,482 

Assembly District 75

 57,018 PUBLIC COUNTER

 595 EMERGENCY

 3,268 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,894 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  65,460 

 42,135 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONDOLEEZA RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS F. DURANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CAMPAGNOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON PAGELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON TINGLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURROGATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,147 

Unrecorded  23,313 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2008 - 11/04/2008

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2008  9:09:26AM

Total for Surrogate (New York) - New York County

 597,937 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4,768 EMERGENCY

 27,461 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 29,679 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  673,566 

 424,226 NORA S ANDERSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALANA LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FOROSTANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN J. BERLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY YOUNGERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE GOULD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS ZILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONDOLEEZA RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECOLONIZE PUERTO RICO NOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS F. DURANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC FLUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EREZ HARARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE MARKEVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GISCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHOVAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CAMPAGNOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN REDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON PAGELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCY KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SCHOENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON TINGLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MULLAY ROTHBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILS LENNARTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBODY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA S. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SACK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2008 - 11/04/2008

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2008  9:09:26AM

Total for Surrogate (New York) - New York County

 1 RICHARD SOBLOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROD STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY INNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHOENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SURROGATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  424,282 

Unrecorded  249,284 
In one or more Election Districts in this contest, the number of votes reported exceeds the number of ballots reported.  See the attached 

discrepancy report.

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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